Minutes of ARTEE Central Council Meeting held on 10.03.2021

An online Central Council meeting under the chairmanship of the President M.P.Chaudhari held on 10.03.2021 at 8.00 pm.

The following Central Council members attended the meeting.

- S.No. Name Post
- 1. M.P Chaudhari, President
- 2. Sh. Yogesh Kumar, VP (TV)
- 3. Sh.Joseph Martin CJ, VP (AIR)
- 4. Sh.Manoj kumar Gupta, Gen. Secretary
- 5. Sh.R.B.Dwivedi, Treasurer
- 6. Sh. Anup Katiyar, Secretary (Tech-Sr. Tech)
- 7. Sh.Subhranshu Ghosh, VP (East Zone)
- 8. Sh.Nandkumar P. Wankhede, VP (West Zone)
- 09. Sh.R.Ramasubramaniam, VP (South Zone)
- 10. Sh. Ved Prakash, VP (North Zone) Jt. Charge
- 11. Sh.Basant Lal Meena VP (North Zone) Jt.Charge.
- 12. Sh.Gyan Prakash Mishra, Asst. Treasurer

At the beginning of the meeting the President M.P Chaudhari welcomed all attendees of the meeting and allowed the house to start the discussion.

Highlights of the decision of Central Council meeting held on 10-03-2021 as follows:

- (i) President Informed the house about the ongoing preparations of ONLINE CWC/General Body Meeting scheduled on 13.03.21 & 14.03.21 in webinar mode using a "Licensed Admin of CISCO Webex Product" without paying any cost and it would provide unlimited time period to extend our meeting in continuation with maximum capacity of CWC attendees. House unanimously appreciated this effort & agreed.
- (ii) House discussed the serious issue of some retiring SEAs whose one MACP has been counted against their EA to SEA Promotion in the past by concerned PAOs at many places across the country .CC decided to opt for Legal Options also if needed along with the organisational efforts and communication with the authorities. Central Executive shall take appropriate decision on this matter timely.
- (iii) VP AIR raised the issue of grave injustice being done with EAs of other Zones except NZ in the case of EA to SEA Promotion. VP-AIR also suggested to take legal course of action for PROMOTION of EA TO SEA in other Zones except North Zone.
- (iv) CC expressed its concern to maintain the decorum & discipline inside the association activities and social media platforms of association by all CWC members. House passed a resolution to maintain mutual harmony and follow the collective leadership & collective responsibility uniformly in the interest of the association & members.

The meeting ended with vote of thanks by the chairman of the meeting.

M.P.Chaudhari
PRESIDENT,ARTEE
arteepresident2020@gmail.com